HOUSE No. 4358

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

William C. Galvin

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act placing the Appalachian Mountain Club Ponkapoag Cabins in the historic curatorship program.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
William C. Galvin	6th Norfolk	1/2/2020
Walter F. Timilty	Norfolk, Bristol and Plymouth	1/15/2020
William J. Driscoll, Jr.	7th Norfolk	1/17/2020

HOUSE No. 4358

By Mr. Galvin of Canton, a petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of William C. Galvin, Walter F. Timilty and William J. Driscoll, Jr., that the Appalachian Mountain Club Ponkapoag Cabins at Blue Hills Reservation in the town of Randolph be placed in the historic curatorship program within the Department of Conservation and Recreation. Environment, Natural Resources and Agriculture.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

An Act placing the Appalachian Mountain Club Ponkapoag Cabins in the historic curatorship program.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. Section 44 of Chapter 85 of the Acts of 1994, is hereby further amended by
- 2 inserting after the word "forest", in line 44, the following words-
- 3 "the Appalachian Mountain Club Ponkapoag Cabins located at Blue Hills Reservation in
- 4 the town of Randolph"